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KOLOSS™
majestic sound

160W RMS / BLUETOOTH® V4.0 with aptX® / REMOTE CONTROL /
DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING / S/P DIFF OPTICAL / HDAA™ WOOD /
RAGE BASS™ / GLOW FX™.-

Stunning from every angle, Koloss™ stands out for its widespread
and deep sound. Thanks to its Bluetooth® connectivity, this 2.0
Hi-End system can overcome all barriers, and offers the perfect
balance between purity and extreme power.

Congratulations on your purchase!



Thank you for choosing us. Thonet & Vander is constantly focused
on providing the latest technology with the finest cutting-edge
design. Moreover, we look forward to extending your limits and
going beyond your senses. The speakers you've just acquired
have been designed, developed and produced under the most
rigorous German quality standards. All of our products will
provide the best performance according to your needs in order to
amplify your emotions, making them more real.

We hope you enjoy it!
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KIND™

SOUND OF NEW BREED

25W RMS. Volume and bass

-~ control. 3.5mm stereo
input/output. RCA stereo input.
HDAA™ wood.-

RISS™ T

bass control. Dual RCA stereo \

input. HDAA™ wood. Howl
bass™. Wider fx™.-

GREATNESS CAN BE REAL @
32W RMS. Volume, treble and ‘

( GRUB™

RETRO STYLE, MODERN VIBES

— 48W RMS. 3.5mm stereo
input/output. RCA stereo input.
HDAA™ wood. Howl bass™.
Wider fx™.-

LAUT BT™

SOUL OF PERFECTION

68W RMS. Bluetooth®, Volume,
treble and bass control. Dual
RCA stereo input. HDAA™ wood.
Rage bass™. Wider fx™.-
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3 KURBIS BT

LET THE SOUND FLY

60W RMS. Bluetooth® v4.0.
RCA Stereo Input. 3.5mm
Stereo Input. HDAA™ wood.
Hammer Bass™. Drone Fx™.-

VERTRAG™

COMPACT SHAPE, WIDE SOUND

32W RMS. Volume, treble, and
bass control. Dual RCA stereo
input. HDAA™ wood. Howl bass™.-

HOCH BT™

SAME ELEGANCE,
TOMORROW S TECHNOLOGY

70W RMS. Bluetooth® v4.0.
Remote Control. RCA Stereo
Input. 3.5mm Stereo Input.
HDAA™ wood. Hammer Bass™.
Drone Fx™.-

RATSEL BT™

POWER OF FREEDOM

72W RMS. Bluetooth® v2.1.
NFC technology. Remote control.
3.5mm stereo input-output. Dual
RCA stereo input. HDAA™ wood.
Hammer bass™. Wider fx™-




TITAN™

LISTEN TO THE BEAST

"1e

180W RMS. Bluetooth® v4.0
with aptX®. Remote Control.
DSP/S/P Diff optical. HDAA™

wood. Rage bass™. Glow fx™.-
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KUGEL™

HI-FI SOUND FOR YOU

KOLOSS™

MAJESTIC SOUND

140W RMS. Bluetooth® v4.0
with aptX®. Remote Control.
RCA Stereo Input. S/P DIFF
Optical. Active Crossover. DSP.
HDAA™ wood. Rage Bass™.
Glow Fx™.-

160W RMS. Bluetooth® v4.0
with aptX®. Remote Control.
RCA Stereo Input. S/P DIFF
Optical. Active Crossover. DSP.
HDAA™ wood. Rage Bass™.
Glow Fx™.-

FLUG™

BREAKING BOUNDARIES

Bluetooth® v2.1. Top range
32x. Smart connection.
Power/Pairing Button.-
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DE MAJESTIC SOUND

TECHNISCHE DATEN

MUSIKLEISTUNG: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
FREQUENZGANG: 40Hz - 20kHz
VERZERRUNG: <0.1% - 1W

S/N: >70dB

TRENNUNG: >50dB

MATERIAL AKUSTIKBOX: Holzgehause aus HDAA ™
GROSSE AKUSTIKBOX: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
GROSSE TIEFTONER: Woofer 6.5
MATERIAL TREIBER: Aramidfaser
WIDERSTAND/LEISTUNG: 12 0 70W
GROSSE HOCHTONER: 1"

MATERIAL HOCHTONER: Seide
WIDERSTAND/LEISTUNG: 6 Q 30W
MAGNETISCHE ABSCHIRMUNG
BI-AMPING

ACTIVE CROSSOVER

DSP DIGITALER SIGNALPROZESSOR
FERNBEDIENUNG: Wireless

STEUERUNG: Volumen, Hohen, Basse
EINGANGE: Bluetooth® v4.0 mit apt-x®/ Stereo-Cinch /
1 S/PDIF optisch [Toslink)

ZUBEHOR

_ Stereo-Audiokabel, 2x Cinch-Stecker - 1x Klinkenstecker 3.5 mm
_ Kabel um passive Lautsprecher anzuschlielen

_ Netzkabel (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Netzkabel [IEC 60320 C7) UK-Stecker BS 1363

* Abhangig der geografischen Lage.-

STAND BY

Der Lautsprecher startet im Stand-by-Modus. Um ihn zu
aktivieren driicken Sie die INPUT / STAND-BY-Taste. Der
Lautsprecher ist dann bereit fiir den Einsatz. Wenn Sie ihn auf
Standby zuriicksetzen méchten, halten Sie 3 Sekunden die
STAND-BY-Taste gedriickt.

UBER BLUETOOTH®
Driicken Sie die INPUT / STAND-BY (seitliches Bedienfeld) oder



KOLOSS DE

die Taste INPUT auf der Fernbedienung, um die Eingangsquelle
auszuwihlen. Driicken Sie MODE / Pairing (seitliches Bedienfeld)
oder die Pairing-Taste (Fernbedienung) fir 2 Sekunden, um die
Lautsprecher in den Pairing-Modus zu schalten. Wahlen Sie T &
V Name" aus der BT-Liste des Gerats aus und verbinden Sie es.
Danach horen Sie einen Signalton, der bestatigt, dass das Gerat
gekoppelt ist.

AUSREGELUNGEN

Um die Hohen und Basse anzupassen, driicken Sie MODE/
Pairing (seitliches Bedienfeld). Das LED-Licht zeigt an, dass

er ausgewahlt wurde. Driicken Sie die entsprechenden Tasten
zum Erhohen oder Verringern (seitliches Bedienfeld), bis der
gewlnschte Klang eingestellt ist. Dariiber hinaus kénnen Sie die
Lautstarke, Héhen und Béasse Uber die Fernbedienung einstellen.

DETAILLIERTE BESCHREIBUNG FERNBEDIENUNG

Stand-by-Taste
Eingangswahl
Pairing-Taste
Stumm-Taste
Reset-Taste
Vorheriges Lied
Lautstarkeregelung +
Néachstes Lied

. Lautstarkeregelung -
10. Wiedergabe / Pause
11. Hohenregler +

12. Hohenregler -

13. Bassregler +

14. Bassregler -

©NoO N~
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DETAILLIERTE BESCHREIBUNG DES SEITLICHEN BEDIENFELDES

a. Eingang / Stand-by

b. Modus / Pairing

c. Lautstarkeregelung + / Ton +

d. Lautstarkeregelung - / Ton -

e. LEDs Anzeiger fiir gewahlten Eingang
f. LEDs Anzeiger fir den Ton



EN MAJESTIC SOUND

TECHNICAL FEATURES

POWER OUTPUT: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
FREQUENCY RESPONSE: 40Hz - 20kHz
DISTORTION: <0.1% - 1TW

S/N: >70dB

SEPARATION: >50dB

ACOUSTIC BOX MATERIAL: Wooden box HDAA™
ACOUSTIC BOX SIZE: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
DRIVER SIZE: Woofer 6.5"

DRIVER MATERIAL: Aramid Fiber
IMPEDANCE/POWER: 12 () 70W
TWEETER SIZE: 1"

TWEETER MATERIAL: Silk
IMPEDANCE/POWER: 6 () 30W
ANTIMAGNETIC SHIELD

Bl AMPLIFICATED

ACTIVE CROSSOVER

DSP PROCESSING ENHANCEMENT
CONTROLS: Volume, treble, bass
REMOTE CONTROL: Wireless

INPUTS: Bluetooth® 4.0 with aptX®/ RCA stereo /
1'S/P diff optical

ACCESSORIES

_ 2RCA - 3.5mm stereo auxiliary

_ Cable for connecting passive speaker

_ Power cable (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Power cable (IEC 60320 C7) UK plug BS 1363

*Included in certain countries.-

STAND BY

The speaker will start in stand-by mode. To turn it on press
INPUT/Stand-by button. The speaker will be ready to use. If you
want to set it back to stand-by mode, hold the stand-by button
for 3 seconds.

USING BLUETOOTH®
Press INPUT/Stand-by button (side panel) or INPUT button



KOLOSS EN

[remote control) to choose the input source. Press MODE/Pairing
[side panel] or pairing button (remote control) for 2 seconds to
set the speaker on pairing mode. Find and connect "T&V name”
from BT Llist of your device. You will hear a beep indicating that
your device is paired.

SOUND ADJUSTMENTS

To adjust treble and bass press MODE/Pairing (side panel], the
LED light indicates which mode you have selected. Press + or -
button (side panel] until you reach your desired sound. Also, you
can adjust volume, treble and bass from remote control.

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE REMOTE CONTROL

. Stand by button
. Input selector
Pairing button
Mute button
Reset button
Previous track
Volume +
Next track
Volume -

10. Play /pause
11. Treble +

12. Treble -

13. Bass +

14. Bass -

© N oo LN

~o

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE SIDE PANEL

a. Input / stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume +/ tone +

d. Volume -/ tone -

e. Input LEDs indicators
f. Tone LEDs indicators



FR MAJESTIC SOUND

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

PUISSANCE DE SORTIE: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
REPONSE EN FREQUENCE: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
DISTORSION: < 0,1 % - TW

S/N: >70 dB

SEPARATION: >50 dB

MATERIAU DE LA BOITE ACOUSTIQUE: boite en bois HDAA™
TAILLE DE LA BOITE ACOUSTIQUE: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
TAILLE DU WOOFER: Woofer 6.5"

MATERIAU DU WOOFER: Fibre d’aramide
IMPEDANCE/PUISSANCE: 12 0 70W

TAILLE DU TWEETER: 1"

MATERIAU DU TWEETER: Soie
IMPEDANCE/PUISSANCE: 6 O 30W

BLINDAGE MAGNETIQUE

BI AMPLIFICATE

CROISEMENT ACTIF

TRAITEMENT DSP ENHANCEMENT
CONTROLES: Volume, aigus et graves
COMMANDE A DISTANCE: Sans fil

ENTREES: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX®/ RCA stéréo /
1'S/P optique diff.

ACCESSOIRES

_ 2 RCA - 3.5 mm auxiliaires stéréo

_ Cable pour connexion enceinte passive

_ Cable d'alimentation (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Cable d’alimentation (IEC 60320 C7) fiche britannique BS 1363

*Inclus dans certains pays.-

STAND BY

Le président va démarre en mode veille. Pour le désactiver,
appuyez sur ENTREE/bouton de mise en veille. Lorateur
sera prét a étre utilisé. Si vous souhaitez mettre en stand-by
maintenez 3 secondes touche de veille.

EN UTILISANT LA TECHNOLOGIE BLUETOOTH®

Appuyez sur la touche INPUT/bouton de mise en veille
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[panneau latéral) ou bouton d’entrée (de la télécommande) pour
sélectionner la source d’entrée. Appuyez sur le bouton MODE /
couplage (panneau latéral) ou bouton d’appariement (contréle

a distance) 2 secondes pour mettre le haut-parleur en mode de
couplage. Trouver et se connecter “T&V nom” de BT liste de votre
périphérique. Apres cela, vous entendrez un bip indiquant que
votre terminal est couplé.

REGLAGE DE LA COMMANDE

Pour régler les graves et les aigus appuyez sur MODE/

couplage (panneau latéral), le voyant indique le mode que vous
avez sélectionné. Appuyez sur bouton d’augmentation ou de
diminution (panneau latéral] jusqu’a atteindre votre son désiré.
Vous pouvez également régler le volume, les graves et les aigus a
partir de la télécommande.

DESCRIPTION DETAILLEE DE LA TELECOMMANDE

1. Bouton Veille

2. Sélecteur d'entrée
3. Bouton de couplage
4. Bouton Muet

5. Bouton de réinitialisation
6. Piste précédente

7. Volume +

8. Piste suivante
Volume -

10. Play/pause

11. Aigus +

12. Aigus -

13. Graves +

14. Graves -

~o

DESCRIPTION DETAILLEE DU PANNEAU LATERAL.

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume +/ + tonalité

d. Volume - /tonalité -

e. Indicateurs lumineuses d’entrée
f. Tonalité d'indicateurs LED



ES MAJESTIC SOUND

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

POTENCIA DE SALIDA: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
RESPUESTA DE FRECUENCIA: 40Hz - 20kHz
DISTORSION: <0.1% - 1W

S/N: >70dB, +4dBu

SEPARACION: >50dB

MATERIAL DE LA CAJA ACUSTICA: Madera HDAA™
TAMANO DE LA CAJA ACUSTICA: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
TAMANO DEL WOOFER: Woofer 6.5

MATERIAL DEL DRIVER: Fibra de aramida
IMPEDANCIA/POTENCIA: 12 O 70W

TAMANO DEL TWEETER: 1"

MATERIAL DEL TWEETER: Seda
IMPEDANCIA/POTENCIA: 6 (0 30W

BLINDAJE ANTIMAGNETICO

CONTROLES: Volumen, agudos y graves

ENTRADAS: Bluetooth® 4.0 con aptX® / RCA stereo /
1 S/P diff optical

ACCESORIOS

_ Cable de audio estéreo 2 RCA - Plug 3.5mm

_ Cable para conectar altavoces pasivos

_ Cable de alimentacién (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Cable de alimentacién (IEC 60320 C7) Reino Unido enchufe
BS 1363

*Sujeto a zona geografica.-

STAND BY
El altavoz se inicia en el modo stand-by. Para activarlo pulse el
boton ENTRADA / Standby. El altavoz estard listo para su uso. Si
usted desea ponerlo en espera, mantenga pulsado 3 segundos el
botén de espera.

USO DE BLUETOOTH®

Presione el botén ENTRADA / Standby (panel lateral] o el boton

INPUT (mando a distancia) para seleccionar la fuente de entrada.
Pulse MODE/Pairing [panel lateral) o el botén de emparejamiento
[mando a distancia) 2 sequndos para poner el altavoz en el modo

20



KOLOSS ES

de emparejamiento. Buscary conectar “T&V nombre” de la lista
de BT de su dispositivo. Después de esto se oye un pitido que
indica que el dispositivo estd emparejado.

CONTROL DE AJUSTE

Para adecuar los agudos y graves pulse MODE/Pairing [panel
lateral, la luz LED indica que ha sido seleccionado. Presione
boton de + 6 - [panel lateral) hasta alcanzar el sonido deseado.
Ademas, se puede ajustar el volumen, los agudos y graves desde
el control remoto.

DESCRIPCION DETALLADA DEL CONTROL REMOTO

Boton de stand by
Selector entrada
Botén de Pairing
Botén de mute

Botdn de reset
Cancidn anterior
Control de Volumen +
Siguiente cancion
Control de Volumen -
10. Play/pause

11. Control de agudos +
12. Control de agudos -
13. Control de bajos +
14. Control de bajos -

N g~wWN =
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DESCRIPCION DETALLADA DEL PANEL LATERAL

. Input/stand by

. Mode/ pairing

. Control de volumen+/tono+

. Control de volumen-/tono-

. LEDs indicadores de entrada seleccionada
f. LEDs indicadores de tono

o o0 oo
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IT MAJESTIC SOUND

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

POTENZA DI USCITA: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
RISPOSTA IN FREQUENZA: 40Hz - 20kHz
DISTORSIONE: <0,1 % - 1W

S/N: >70dB

SEPARAZIONE: >50dB

MATERIALE DI LA SCATOLA ACUSTICA: Scatola in legno HDAA™
DIMENSIONE DI LA SCATOLA ACUSTICA: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
DIMENSIONE DRIVER: Woofer 6.5"

DRIVER MATERIALE: Fibra di aramide
IMPEDENZA/ALIMENTAZIONE: 12 O 70W
DIMENSIONI TWEETER: 1"

TWEETER MATERIALE: Seta
IMPEDENZA/ALIMENTAZIONE: 6 () 30W
PROTEZIONE ANTIMAGNETICA

BI AMPLIFICARE

CROSSOVER ATTIVO

OTTIMIZZAZIONE DELLELABORAZIONE DSP
CONTROLLI: Volume, treble, bass
TELECOMANDO: Wireless

INGRESSI: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1'S/P diff ottico

ACCESSORI

_ Doppia da RCA - 3.5 mm stereo ausiliario

_ Cavo di collegamento cassa passiva

_ Cavo di alimentazione (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Cavo di alimentazione (IEC 60320 C7) spina UK BS 1363

*Incluso in alcuni paesi.-

STAND BY
L'oratore si awia in modalita stand-by. Per attivarlo premere il
pulsante INPUT /pulsante di standby. L'altoparlante sara pronto
per l'uso. Se si desidera mettere in stand-by tenere premuto 3
secondi pulsante stand-by.

GRAZIE ALLA TECNOLOGIA BLUETOOTH®
Premere il pulsante INPUT /pulsante di standby (pannello

22
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laterale) o pulsante di INPUT [telecomando) per scegliere la
sorgente di ingresso. Premere MODE /Associazione (pannello
laterale) o pulsante di associazione (controllo remoto) 2 secondi
per mettere l'altoparlante sulla modalita di associazione.
Trovare e collegare "T&Y nome” da BT elenco del dispositivo. A
questo punto, verra emesso un segnale sonoro che indica che il
dispositivo e abbinato.

CONTROLLO REGOLARE

Per regolare gli alti e i bassi premere MODE /Associazione
[pannello laterale), la luce del LED indica quale modalita & stato
selezionato. Premere pulsante di incremento o decremento
[pannello laterale) fino a raggiungere il suono desiderato. Inoltre,
& possibile regolare il volume, alti e bassi da telecomando.

DESCRIZIONE DETTAGLIATA DEL TELECOMANDO

1. Pulsante Stand by
2. Selettore di ingresso
3. Pulsante di associazione
4. Pulsante Mute

5. Pulsante di Reset

6. Traccia precedente

7. Volume +

8. Brano successivo
Volume -

10. Play/pause

11. Treble +

12. Treble -

13. Bass +

14. Bass -

el

DESCRIZIONE DETTAGLIATA DEL PANNELLO LATERALE

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume + /tono +

d. Volume - /tono -

e. Indicatori LED Ingresso
f. Indicatori LED tono

23



PT MAJESTIC SOUND

CARACTERISTICAS

POTENCIA DE SAIDA: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
RESPOSTA EM FREQUENCIA: 40Hz - 20kHz
DISTORSAO: <0.1% - 1W

S/N: >70dB

SEPARACAO: >50dB

MATERIAL DA CAIXA ACUSTICA: Madeira HDAA™
TAMANHO DA CAIXA ACUSTICA: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
TAMANHO DO DRIVER: Woofer 6.5"

MATERIAL DO DRIVER: Fibra de aramida
IMPEDANCIA/POWER: 12 O 70W

TAMANHO DO TWEETER: 1"

MATERIAL DO TWEETER: Seda
IMPEDANCIA/POWER: 6 O 30W

ESCUDO ANTIMAGNETICO

Bl AMPLIFICATE

CROSSOVER ATIVO

DSP PROCESSAMENTO DE MELHORIA
CONTROLES: Volume, agudos, graves

ENTRADAS: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo / 1 S/P diff
optical

CONTEUDO

_ Cabo de dudio estéreo 2 RCA - Plug 3.5mm.
_ Cabo para conexao de alto-falante passiva
_ Cabo de alimentacéao (IEC 60320 C7)
Cabo de alimentacao (IEC 60320 C7) UK plugue BS 1363

*Incluido em certos paises.-
STAND BY

O palestrante serd iniciado em modo de stand-by. Para liga-lo
pressione o botdo INPUT /botao de Standby. O alto-falante estara
pronto para uso. Se vocé quiser colocar em stand-by mantenha 3
segundos botdo de stand-by.

USANDO 0 BLUETOOTH®

Pressione o botdo INPUT /botdo de Standby [painel lateral] ou
botdo INPUT [controle remoto) para escolher a fonte de entrada.

24



KOLOSS PT

Pressione MODE/pareamento (painel lateral] ou botdo de
emparelhamento (controle remoto) de 2 segundos para colocar
a coluna no modo de emparelhamento. Encontre e conecte "T&V
nome” de da BT lista de seu dispositivo. Apés isso, vocé vai ouvir
um bip indicando que o dispositivo estad conectado.

AJUSTE DE CONTROLE

A ajust agudos e graves pressione MODE/pareamento (painel
lateral), a luz de LED indica qual o modo que vocé selecionou.
Prima botao para aumentar ou diminuir (painel lateral) até
atingir o som desejado. Além disso, vocé pode ajustar o volume,
graves e agudos do controle remoto.

DESCRICAO DETALHADA DO CONTROLE REMOTO

Botén de stand by
Selector entrada
Botén de Pairing
Botén de mute

Botén de reset
Cancién anterior
Control de Volumen +
Siguiente cancion
Control de Volumen -
10. Play/pause

11. Control de agudos +
12. Control de agudos -
13. Control de bajos +
14. Control de bajos -

©NoO N~
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DESCRICAO DETALHADA DO PAINEL LATERAL

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Control de volumen+/tono+

d. Control de volumen-/tono-

e. LEDs indicadores de entrada seleccionada
f. LEDs indicadores de tono

25



NL MAJESTIC SOUND

TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN

UITGANGSVERMOGEN: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
FREQUENCY RESPONSE: 40Hz - 20kHz
VERVORMING: <0,1 % - 1TW

S/N: >70dB

SCHEIDING: >50dB

ACUSTIC BOX MATERIAAL: Houten kist HDAA™
ACUSTIC BOX FORMAAT: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
DRIVER SIZE: Woofer 6.5"

BESTUURDER MATERIAAL: Aramide Vezels
IMPEDANTIE/POWER: 12 () 70W
TWEETERAFMETING: 1"

TWEETER MATERIAAL: Zijde
IMPEDANTIE/POWER: 6 () 30W
ANTIMAGNETISCH AFSCHERMING
AMPLIFICATE BI

ACTIEVE CROSSOVER

DSP PROCESSING ENHANCEMENT
CONTROLES: Volume, treble, bas
AFSTANDSBEDIENING: Draadloos

INGANGEN: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1'S/P diff optische

ACCESSOIRES

_ Twee RCA - 3.5 mm stereo aux

_ Kabel aansluiten voor passieve luidspreker

_ Voedingskabel (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Voedingskabel (IEC 60320 C7) ENGELSE stekker BS 1363

*In bepaalde landen.-

STAND-BY

De spreker gaat in stand-by mode. In te schakelen drukt u op
INPUT /Standby-knop. De spreker is klaar voor gebruik. Als u wilt
op stand-by gezet houd 3 seconden stand-bytoets.

VIA BLUETOOTH®
Druk op INPUT/Standby-knop (zijkant) of knop INPUT

26



KOLOSS NL

(afstandsbediening) om te kiezen voor de ingangsbron. Druk op
MODE/Koppelen [ zijkant) of knop pairing (afstandsbediening) 2
seconden ingedrukt om de luidspreker in paren. Zoek en sluit
“T&V naam” BT lijst van uw toestel. Na dit hoort u een pieptoon
hoort die aangeeft dat het toestel is gekoppeld.

PAS

Voor het aanpassen en lage tonen druk op MODE/Koppelen
(zijkant), het LED-lampje geeft aan welke modus die u hebt
geselecteerd. Druk op knop voor hogere of lagere (zijkant) komen
tot het gewenste geluid. U kunt ook de instelling van het volume,
treble en bass van afstandsbediening.

GEDETAILLEERDE BESCHRIJVING VAN DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING

Stand-by toets
Invoerselectie
. Verbindingsknop
Dempen, knop
Knop Reset
Vorige track
Volume +
Volgende track
Volume -

10. Play/pause
11. Treble +

12. Treble -

13. Bass +

14. Bas -

©NoO N~
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GEDETAILLEERDE BESCHRIJVING VAN HET ZIJPANEEL

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume + /toon +

d. Volume - /toon -

e. LED-indicatoren

f. Toon led indicatoren

27



DA MAJESTIC SOUND

TEKNISKE FUNKTIONER

UDGANGSEFFEKT: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
FREKVENSKURVE: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
FORVRANGNING: <0,1% - TW

S/N: >70dB

UDSKILLELSE: >50dB

ACUSTIC BOX MATERIALE: Traekasse HDAA™
ACUSTIC BOKSENS ST@RRELSE: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
DRIVER ST@RRELSE: Woofer 6.5"

DRIVER MATERIALE: Aramidfiber
IMPEDANS/POWER: 12 0 70W

TWEETER SIZE: 1"

TWEETER MATERIALE: Silke
IMPEDANS/POWER: 6 () 30W
ANTIMAGNETIC AFSKARMNING

Bl AMPLIFICATE

ACTIVE CROSSOVER

DSP-BEHANDLING BILLEDFORBEDRING
KONTROLLER: Volume, diskant, bas
FJERNBETJENING: Tradlgs

INDGANGE: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1 S/P diff optisk

TILBEH@R

_ Dobbelt RCA - 3.5 mm stereo aux

_ Kabel for tilslutning af passiv hgjttaler

_ Stremkabel (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Stremkabel (IEC 60320 C7) UK stik BS 1363

*Inkluderet i visse lande.-

STANDBY

Hegjttaleren bliver starter i standby-tilstand. For at aktivere tryk
pa INPUT/Standby-knappen. Taleren vil vaere klar til brug. Hvis
du gnsker at seette pa standby- hold 3 sekunder standby-knap.

VED HJZALP AF BLUETOOTH®
Tryk p8 INPUT/Standby-knappen (side] eller INPUT-knappen
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KOLOSS DA

[fiernbetjeningen) for at veelge den inputkilde. Tryk pd MODE
/parring (side panel) eller parring knap [fjernbetjening) 2
sekunder til at seette hgjtaleren i parringstilstand. Finde og
forbinde "T&V navn” fra BT liste af din enhed. Efter dette vil du
hgre et bip, der angiver, at enheden er sammenkoblet.

JUSTERE

Indstil varmeniveauet for diskant og bas tryk pd MODE /parring
[sidepanel], LED-lys indikerer hvilken mode du har valgt. Tryk
pa knappen til at gge eller mindske (side] indtil nd dine snskede
lydkvalitet. Du kan ogsa justere lydstyrke, bas og diskant fra
fiernbetjening.

DETALJERET BESKRIVELSE AF FJERNBETJENING

Standby knap
Indgangsveelger
Parring af knap
Tasten Daemp
Nulstillingsknap
Forrige spor
Volumen +
Naeste spor
Volumen -

10. Play/pause

11. Treble +

12. Treble -
13.Bas +

14. Bas -

PN W~

~o

DETALJERET BESKRIVELSE AF SIDEPANELET

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volumen + /tone +

d. Volumen - /tone -

e. Input led indikatorer
f. Tone led indikatorer
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Fl MAJESTIC SOUND

TEKNISET OMINAISUUDET

TEHO: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
TAAJUUSVASTE: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
VAARISTYMAT: <0,1 % - TW

S/N: >70dB

ETAISYYS: >50dB

ACUSTIC RUUTU LISAYSAINEISTOLLA: Puulaatikko HDAA™
ACUSTIC BOX SIZE: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
BASSOKAIUTTIMEN OHJAIN KOKO: 6.5"
KULJETTAJAN MATERIAALI: Aramidikuituinen
kartiobassoelementti

IMPEDANSSI/TEHO: 12 Q 70W
DISKANTTIKAIUTTIMEN KOKO: 1"
DISKANTTIKAIUTIN MATERIAALI: silkki
IMPEDANSSI/TEHO: 6 0 30 W
ANTIMAGNEETTINEN SUOJUS

Bl AMPLIFICATE

AKTIIVINEN RISTEILYPISTE

DSP-KASITTELY KUVANPARANNUS
SAATIMET: Volume (Adnenvoimakkuus), treble, bass
KAUKO-OHJAUS: Langaton

TULOT: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1'S/P ero optinen

LISAVARUSTEET

_ Kaksinkertainen RCA - 3.5 mm stereo lisaventtiilin
_ Kaapeli passiivikaiutin

_ Virtajohto (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Virtajohto (IEC 60320 C7) BS 1363 UK-pistoke

*Mukana tietyissa maissa.-

VALMIUSTILA

Kaiutin on alkaa valmiustilassa. Voit ottaa sen kayttoon
napsauttamalla paina input /Standby-painiketta. Kaiuttimen
kayttdvalmis. Jos haluatte esittaa valmiustilaan pitamalla 3
sekuntia valmiustila.

BLUETOOTH® -YHTEYDEN KAUTTA
Paina INPUT /Standby-painiketta [sivupaneeliin) tai
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KOLOSS FI

syéttdpainiketta (kaukosaadin) voit valita tuloldhteen. Paina
MODE- /liittaminen (sivupaneeliin] tai pariliitos painiketta
[kaukosaadin) 2sekunnin ajan, kun haluat asettaa kaiuttimen
pariliitostilassa. Etsi ja kytke "T&V nimi” BT luettelo laitteeseen.
Taman jalkeen kuulet piippauksen, mika tarkoittaa, ettd laite on
liitetty.

SAATAA
S&4da paahtoaste diskanttia ja bassoa painamalla MODE /
liittaminen lswutevy], LED-valon tastad saadaan tietaa, mika
tila on valittu. Painamalla lisdys- tai vahennyspainiketta
[sivupaneeliin) kunnes saavutat haluamasi danitehosteet. Voit
myds sadtaa aanenvoimakkuutta, basso- ja kauko-ohjauksesta.

YKSITYISKOHTAISET KAUKO-OHJAIMEN KUVAUS

Jalusta painikkeella
Ohjelmaldhteen valitsin
Painikkeen liittdminen
VAIMENNUSPAINIKE
Reset [Palauta) -painiketta
Edellinen raita
Aanenvoimakkuus +
Seuraavaan raitaan
Aanenvoimakkuus -
10. Play/pause

11. Diskantti +

12. Diskantin -

13. Basso +

14. Basso -

O NN =

o

YKSITYISKOHTAINEN KUVAUS SIVUPANEELI

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Aanenvoimakkuus + /aanimerkki +
d. Adnenvoimakkuus - / Adnimerkki -
e. Tulo LED-valot merkkivalot

f. Adnimerkki LED-valot merkkivalot
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NO MAJESTIC SOUND

TEKNISKE FUNKSJONER

UTGANGSEFFEKT: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
FREKVENSRESPONS: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
FORVRENGNING: <0,1 % - 1TW

S/N: >70dB

SEPARASJON: >50 dB

ACUSTIC BOKSEN MATERIALE: Trekasse HDAA™
ACUSTIC BOKSEN SIZE: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
DRIVER SIZE: Basshgyttaler 6.5"

DRIVER MATERIALE: aramid fibre
IMPEDANS/POWER: 12 0 70 W

STORRELSE PA DISKANTH@YTTALER: 1"
DISKANTH@YTTALER MATERIALE: Silke
IMPEDANS/POWER: 6 () 30W
ANTIMAGNETISK SKJOLD

Bl AMPLIFICATE

AKTIVT DELEFILTER

DSP BEHANDLING BILDEFORBEDRING
KONTROLLER: Volum, diskant, bass
FJERNKONTROLL: Tradlgs

INNGANGER: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1'S/P diff optisk

TILBEH@R

_ Dobbel RCA - 3.5 mm stereo auxiliary

_ Kabel for tilkopling passiv hgyttaler

_ Stremkabel (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Strgmkabel (IEC 60320 C7) UK plugg BS 1363

*Inkludert i enkelte land.-

STANDBY

Hayttaleren vil starter i standby-modus. For & sl& den pa trykk pa
INPUT/Standby-knappen . Hayttaleren vil vaere klar til bruk. Hvis
du vil sette pa standby- hold ned 3 sekunder standby-knapp.

VED HJELP AV BLUETOOTH®

Trykk pa input—knappen (side panel) eller knappen Input
(fiernkontrollen) for & velge inndatakilde. Trykk pd MODE /parmg
[swde panel] eller paring knappen (fiernkontroll) 2 sekunder for &
Legge hgyttalerplassering pa pare-modus. Finne og koble "T&V
navn” fra BT liste over enheten. Etter dette vil du hgre et pip som
indikerer at enheten er paret.
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KOLOSS NO

JUSTERE

Verdensdel diskant og bass trykk pd MODE /parmg [side], LED lys
indikerer hvilken modus du har valgt. Trykk pa knappen for & gke
eller redusere (side] til n& gnsket lyd. Du kan ogsa justere volum,
diskant og bass fra fjernkontrollen.

DETALJERT BESKRIVELSE AV FJERNKONTROLLEN

. Standby knappen
2.Inngangsvalg

3. Paring knappen
4. Demp-knappen
5. Reset-knappen
6
7
8

. Forrige spor

. Volum +

. Neste spor
9. Volum -

10. Play/pause
11. Diskant +
12. Diskant -
13. Bass +
14. Bass -

DETALJERT BESKRIVELSE AV SIDEPANELET

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volum + /tone +

d. Volume - /tone -

e. Input led indikatorer
f. Tone led indikatorer
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sV MAJESTIC SOUND

TEKNISKA FUNKTIONER

UTEFFEKT: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
FREKVENSOMFANG: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
DISTORSION: <0,1 % - 1W

S/N: 70 dB

SEPARATION: >50dB

ACUSTIC BOX MATERIAL: Tral3da HDAA™
ACUSTIC STORLEK: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
MEMBRANSTORLEK: Bas 6.5"
DRIVRUTINEN MATERIAL: Aramidfibrer
IMPEDANS/EFFEKT: 120 70 W
DISKANTHOGTALARENS STORLEK: 1"
DISKANTHOGTALARE MATERIAL: Siden
IMPEDANS/EFFEKT: 6 0 30W
ANTIMAGNETIC SKOLD

Bl AMPLIFICATE

AKTIVA DELNINGSFILTER
DSP-BEARBETNING FORSTARKNING
KONTROLLER: Volym, diskant, bas
FJARRKONTROLL: Tradlost

INGANGAR: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1 S/P diff optisk

TILLBEHOR

_ Dubbla RCA - 3.5 mm stereo aux

_ Kabel for att ansluta passiv hogtalare

_ Strémkabel (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Strémkabel (IEC 60320 C7) UK kontakt BS 1363

*Ingar i vissa lander.-

STATIV AV

Hdgtalaren kommer att startas i standby-l4ge. Sl& pa den tryck
pa INPUT/Standby-knappen. Hogtalaren &r klar f6r anvandning.
Om du vill satta i vanteldge hall 3 sekunder stand-by-knapp.

MED HJALP AV TRADLOS BLUETOOTH®
Tryck pd INPUT/Standby-knappen (sida) eller INPUT
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KOLOSS sV

(fiarrkontrollen) for att valja kalla. Tryck pd MODE /pairing (sida)
eller knappen hopparning (fjarrkontroll] 2 sekunder att satta pa
hogtalaren ihopparningslége. Hitta och ansluta “T & V namn”
frén BT lista av enheten. Efter detta kommer du att hora en ton
som indikerar att enheten &ar ihopparade.

JUSTERA

Ajust till diskant och bas trycker du p& MODE /pairing (sidal,
LED-lampa indikerar vilket ldge du har valt. Tryck p& knappen
oka eller minska [sidal tills na dnskat ljud. Du kan ocksa justera
volym, diskant och bas frén fjarrkontrollen.

DETALJERAD BESKRIVNING AV FJARRKONTROLLEN

Stand by-knapp
Ingéngsvaljare
Knapp for ihopparning
Sekretessknapp
Knappen Aterstall
Foregdende spar
Volym +

N&sta spar

9. Volym -

10. Play/pause

11. Diskant +

12. Diskant -

13. Bas +

14. Bas -

PN~

DETALJERAD BESKRIVNING AV SIDOPANELEN

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume + /ton +

d. Volume - /ton -

e. Ingang lysdioder indikatorer
f. Tone indikatorer lysdioder
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IS MAJESTIC SOUND

TAKNILEGA EIGINLEIKA

MATTUR FRAMLEIDSLA: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
TIDNI SVORUN: 40Hz - 20KHz

AFMYNDUN: <0,1% - 1W

S/N:>70dB

ABSKILNABUR: >50dB

HLJODEDLISFRAEDILEGAR BOX EFNIVIDUR: Tré kassi HDAA™
HLJODEDLISFRAEDILEGAR BOX SIZE: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
DRIVER SIZE: Bassahatalari 6.5"

DRIVER EFNIVIDUR: Aramid Trefjar

VIDNAM / POWER: 12 Q 70W

HATIDNIHATALARI SIZE: 1"

HATIDNIHATALARI EFNI: Silki

VIDNAM / POWER: 6 0 30W

ANTIMAGNETIC SHIELD

Bl AMPLIFICATE

ACTIVE CROSSOVER

DSP PROCESSING AUKNING

EFTIRLIT: Volume, treble, bassa

FJARSTYRING: Wireless

INNTAK: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA hljémtaeki /
1S/ P breyting sjon

AUKAHLUTIR

_ Tvofaldur RCA - 3.5mm hljémteeki tengd

_ Snuru til ad tengja adgerdalaus reedumadur

_ Mattur kadall (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Mattur kadall (IEC 60320 C7) UK stinga BS 1363

* Innifalio 1 tilteknum Gndum.-

STAND BY
The reedumadur mun byrjar i bidstodu ham. Ad kveikja & pvi
stutt inntak / Standby hnappur. The reedumadur verour tilbdin
til notkunar. Ef pu vilt setja & bakvakt halda niori 3 sekindur
standa-vid hnappinn.

USING BLUETOOTH®

Yttu input / Standby hnappinn (hlid pallbord) eda inntak hnappinn
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KOLOSS IS

(fjarstyring) ao velja inntak fengid. Yttu MODE / Pérun (hlid
pallbord) eda porun hnappinn (fjarstyring) 2 sekdndur til ad setja
hatalara & pérun. Finna og tengjast “T & V nafn” fra BT listanum
teekisins. Eftir petta pu vilja heyrir gefur til kynna ad teekio er
parad.

CONTROL ADJUST

Til ajust treble og bassa stutt ham / Pérun (hli¢ spjaldid), LED
ljos gefur til kynna hvada stillingu pd hefur valid. Stutt haekkun
eda laekkun hnappinn (hlid pallbord) par né til viskomandi
hlj6d. Einnig er haegt ad stilla hljédstyrk, treble og bassa fra
fjarstyringu.

NAKVZEM LYSING A FJARSTYRINGU

. Standa vid hnappinn
. Input val

. Pérun hnappinn
Mute hnappur
Endurstilla hnappur
Fyrra lag

Volume +

Naesta lag

9. Bindi -

10. Play/pause

11. Treble +

12. Treble -

13. Bass +

14. Bass -

© N oo LN =

NAKVZEM LYSING A HLIDARPLOTU

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume +/ ténn +

d. Bindi -/tone -

e. Inntak LED gaumljés
f. Tone LED gaumljos
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EL MAJESTIC SOUND

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA

IZXYZ EE0AQY: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
AMOKPIZH ZYXNOTHTAZ: 40Hz - 20kHz
MAPAMOP®QOIH: <0,1 % - 1W

S/N: >70dB

AIAXQPIZMOZ: >50dB

ACUSTIC BOX YAIKO: EUAwvo kouti HDAA™
ACUSTIC METEBOXZ: 555 x 225 x 225 XI\.
OAHIMOZ MEFEBOYX: loupep 6.5”
OAHIMOZ YAIKO: Ano apaptdikn iva
TYNBETH ANTIZTAZH/IZXYZ: 12 Q 70W
METEBOX TOYITEP: 1"

TOYITEP YAIKO: Metagwra

ZYNOETH ANTIZTAZH/IZXYE: 6 (O 30W
ANTIMAGNETIC AZITIAA

Bl AMPLIFICATE

ENEPI'0O CROSSOVER

ENETEPrAZIA DSP BEATIOZIHZ
XEIPIZTHPIA: Oykog, npipa, ynaoa
THAEXEIPIZTHPIO: AcUppato

EIZOAOI : Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1'S/P optical dlap

AZEIOYAP

_ Zuotnpa 6tnAov Buopatog RCA - 3.5 mm stereo BonBntikn
_ Kakwouo yia ouvdeon nabnTiko nxelo

_ Kahadio tpogodootiacg (IEC 60320 I'7)

_ Kawdio tpogodootag (IEC 60320 I'7) UK plug BS 1363

*MepthapBavovrat o€ OPLOPEVES XWPEG.-

STAND BY
O opthnTig Ba Eekwva oe Aettoupyia avapovig. Ma va tnv
evepyornotnoete natnote INPUT/koupnt avapovne. O opiAntng Ba
eilval €Tolpo ya xpnon. Eav BéAete va BeoeTe oe avapovn, kpatnate
narnpévo 3 eUT. NANKTPO aVaHOVAG.

XPHZIMOMOIONTAZ THN TEXNOAOIIA BLUETOOTH®
Marnote INPUT/nAnkTpo Standby (e€wt) i koupni elc680u
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KOLOSS EL

[TnAexelploTnpto) yia va ene€ete Tnv nnyn elo6dou. Mathote T
koupni Aetroupytac /ouzeu€n (NAaivo nAatoto) n koupnt ouzeu€ng
[TnAexelplonplo) 2 deutepoAenta, yia va TonoBETNOTE To NXeio o€
Aewroupyia oUzeu€ng. EUpeon kat ouvdeon “T&Y dvopa” anod v
BT katahoyo Tng ouokeung oag. Metd anod autd Ba akoUoeTe €va
NXNTLKO OAKA MOU UNOGELKVUEL OTL N GUOKEUN EXEL AVTLOTOLXLOTEL.

PYBMIZH EAEIX0Y

Ma va puBpiote Ta npipa kat 1a pnaca narnote MODE /ouzeu€n
[MAeupal, n Auxvia LED unodelkvuel kataotaon Aetroupyiag nou
éxete en\é€el. Marnore koupni al€nong A peiwang (e€wr) péxpt
va gracete 10 enBupnTo Nxo. Eniong, pnopeite va puBpiote Tnv
£vTa0n Tou NX0U, NPIHWY Kat JNAacwy ano 10 TNAEXELPLOTAPLO.

AENTOMEPHZ MEPIFPA®H TOY THAEXEIPIZTHPIOY

. Baon pe koupni

. Enthoyeag Ewoddou
. Koupnt ZUzeu€ng

. Koupnt Ziyaong
Koupnt Enavagpopa
. MponyoUpevo koppatt
‘Evraon +

. Endpevo kopparn
9. 'Evraon -

10. Play/pause

11. Ta npipa +

12. Ta npipa -

13. Bass +

14. Bass -

0O WN =

AENMTOMEPHZ NEPIFPA®H TOY MAEYPIKOY MAAIZIOY

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume + /tévog +
d. Volume - /tovo -
e. Eloodog phag led
f.'Hxog Oeikreg led
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MAJESTIC SOUND

MUSZAKI JELLEMZOK

Kimeneti teljesitmény: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
Frekvencia-atvitel: 40 Hz - 20 kHz

Torzitas: <0,1 % - 1W

S/N: >70dB

Elvalasztas: >50 dB

ZAJCSILLAPITO doboz ANYAGA: Fa HDAA™
ZAJCSILLAPITO doboz méret: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
Meghajté mérete: 6,5 “ mélynyomd

VEZETO: aramid szal

Az impedancia: 12 O/TELJESITMENY 70 W
MAGASHANG-SUGARZO HANGSZORO méret: 1"
Magassugarzo ANYAGA: selyem

Az impedancia: 6 O/TELJESITMENY 30 W
ANTIMAGNETIC BURKOLAT

BI AMPLIFICATE

AKTIV keresztvalté

DSP feldolgozas javitasa

Kezel@szervek: hangerd, a hangszin, a basszus
Vezeték nélkiili taviranyito:

Bemenetek: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA sztered /
1'S/P diff optikai

TARTOZEKOK

_ Dupla RCA - 3.5mm sztered aux

_ Passziv hangsugarzd kabel csatlakoztatdsahoz

_ Tapkabel (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Tapkabel [IEC 60320 C7) BS 1363 BRIT HALOZATI DUGOVAL

*|de tartoznak az egyes orszagok.-

KESZENLET

40

A hangszoéré ekkor a készenléti médba ép. A funkcid
bekapcsolasahoz nyomja meg a beviteli /készenlét gombot.
A hangszérd készen all a hasznalatra. Ha azt szeretné, hogy
a készenléti tartsa lenyomva 3 méasodpercnél hosszabb ideig
készenléti gomb.



KOLOSS HU

A BLUETOOTH®

Nyomja meg a beviteli /készenlét gomb (lemez) vagy input
[bevitel) gomb (a taviranyitd) valassza ki a bemeneti forrast.
Nyomja meg a MODE /péarba &llitas (lemez) vagy parositas gomb
(a taviranyitd) 2 masodperc a hangszérd a parositasi izemmadba.
Keresse meg és késse be -T&V “a BT a készilék. Ezt koveten
egy csipogo jelzi, hogy a késziilék parositva van.

ALLITSA BE

A szoritéer6 beéllitdsa a magas és mély hangok nyomja meg a
MODE /pérositas (lemez), a LED-es fény azt jelzi, hogy melyik
izemmad van kivalasztva. Gomb megnyomasaval novelheti vagy
csokkentheti (lemez) addig, amig a kivant hangzas eléréséhez.

Azt is, hogy a hangerd, a hangszin és a basszus tavwvezérld

RESZLETES LEiRAS A TAVIRANYITO

. Készenlét gomb
Bemenetvalasztd

. Parba allitds gomb
. Némitds gomb

. Reset gomb

. El6z6 mlisorszam
. Hanger6 " +”

. Kovetkez6 mlisorszam
9. Hangeré -

10. Play/pause

11. Magas +

12. Magas -

13. Basszus +

14. Basszus -

0O WN =

RESZLETES LEiRAS AZ OLDAL LEMEZ

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. HANGOSITAS/HALKITAS Hangeré hangszin +
d. Hangerd - /hang ...

e. Programozhaté LED-ek jelzései

f. Hangjelzés LED kijelz
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HR MAJESTIC SOUND

TEHNICKE KARAKTERISTIKE

IZLAZNA SNAGA: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
FREKVENCIJSKI ODZIV: 40Hz - 20kHz
DISTORTION: <0,1% - 1TW

S/N: >70dB

PODJELA: >50dB

ACUSTIC BOX MATERIJAL: Drvena kutija HDAA™
ACUSTIC BOX VELICINA: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
VOZAC VELICINA: Woofer 6.5

VOZAC MATERIJAL: Aramid vlakna
IMPEDANCIJA/POWER: 12 () 70W
VISOKOTONAC VELICINA: 1"

VISOKOTONAC MATERIJAL: Svila
IMPEDANCIJA / POWER: 6 (0 30W
ANTIMAGNETSKI SHIELD

Bl AMPLIFICATE

AKTIVNI CROSSOVER

DSP OBRADA POJACANJE

KONTROLE: Volume, treble, bass

DALJINSKI UPRAVLJAC: Wireless

ULAZI: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo / 1S/ P razl opticki

OPREMA

_ Dvostruka RCA - 3.5mm stereo pomocni

_ Kabel za spajanje pasivni zvucnik

_ Kabel za napajanje (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Kabel za napajanje (IEC 60320 C7) UK plug BS 1363

* Ukljuceno u nekim zemljama.-

CEKATI

Govornik ¢e pocinje u stand-by nacinu rada. Da biste ga ukljucili
gumb pritisnite INPUT / Standby.Govornik ¢e biti spreman za
koristenje. Ako Zelite da se stavi na stand-by cekanje dolje 3
sekunde stand-by gumba.
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KOLOSS HR

Koristenje Bluetooth®

Pritisnite INPUT / Standby (side panel] ili gumb INPUT (daljinski
upravljac) odabrati ulazni izvor. Pritisnite MODE / Uparivanje (side
panel] ili gumb uparivanje (daljinski upravija¢) 2 sekunde staviti
zvuénik na mod. Pronadite i spajanje “T & V naziv” od BT popisu
uredaju. Nakon toga cete Cuti zvucni signal koji pokazuje da je
uredaj u paru.

KONTROLA PODESAVANJE

Da ajust visokih tonova i basova pritisnite MODE / Uparivanje
(side panel], LED svjetlo oznacava koji nacin ste odabrali.
Pritisnite tipku za povecanje ili smanjenje (side panel] dok dodete
do Zeljenog zvuka. Takoder, mozete podesiti glasnocu, soprano i
bas iz daljinskog upravljaca.

DETALJNI OPIS DALJINSKOG UPRAVLJACA

Stand by gumb
Selektor ulaza
Gumb za sparivanje
Mute tipka

Gumb Reset
Prethodna pjesma
Volume +
Sljedeca pjesma
Volume -

10. Play/pause

11. Treble +

12. Treble -

13. Bass +

14. Bass -

® NN =

o

DETALJNI OPIS BOENE PLOCE

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume +/ ton +

d. Volumen -/tone -

e. Ulazni LED indikatori
f. Tone LED indikatori
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TEXHUYECKWU XAPAKTEPUCTUKHU

M3XO0[4HA MOLLIHOCT: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
YECTOTHA XAPAKTEPUCTUKA: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
N3KPUBABAHUA: <0.1 % - TW

S/N: >70dB

PA3OENAHE: >50dB

ACUSTIC KYTUA MATEPUAN: [IopeeHa kytus HDAA™
ACUSTIC PASMEPA HA MOJIETO: 555 x 225 x 225 MM
PA3SMEP HA Bb3BYAUTENSA: BuicokorosopuTen 3a Hucku
yecToTnt 6.5”

IPANBEP MATEPUA: KoHyc 0T apaMiiHO BRakHO
MMMNEJAHC/MOLLHOCT: 12 O 70W

PASMEP HA BUCOKOIOBOPWUTEJT 3A BUCOKW YECTOTHU: 1"
BMCOKOI0OBOPUTEJN 3A BUCOKU HECTOTU MATEPUAN:
Konpuna

MMMEJAHC/MOLLHOCT: 6 0 30W

ANTIMAGNETIC KAMAK

Bl AMPLIFICATE

AKTUBEH KPOCOBbP

DSP OBPABOTKA MOAOBPABAHE

YMNPABJIABA: Obewm, BucokuTe ToHOBe 1 bacute
OUCTAHUMOHHO YNMPABJIEHUE: 6e3xuyeH

BXOJIA: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA cTepeo /

1'S/P pasn ontuyen

AKCECOAPU

_ [Boer xak RCA - 3.5 MM cTepeo criomarateneH

_ kaben 3a cBbp3BaHe NacvBeH BYICOKOrOBOPHTES

_ Baxpansauy kaben (IEC 60320 C7)

_ BaxparBsawy kaben [IEC 60320 C7) wiencen 3a Benmkobpurarus BS 1363

*Brntoyenn B HAKOW CTpaHm.-

B PEXXMM HATOTOBHOCT

[pefcenatenat e cTapTvpa B pexnM Ha roToBHoCT. 3a fa ro
BrounTe HatucHete INPUT /6yToH rotoBHocT. [peacepatenat we
6bae rotos 3a ynotpeba. Ako UckaTe Aa NOCTaBUTE B PEXMUM Ha
roTOBHOCT 3aApbxTe 3 cekyHAW ¢ ByTOH 3a pexuM Ha roTOBHOCT.
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KATO U3MOJI3BATE BLUETOOTH®

Hatuchete 6yrona BbBEXIAHE/6GyToH rotosHoCT (cTpaHnyHus
naxen) unu nporpamupyem ByToH (AMCTaHUMOHHO ynpasnexie),
3a pa nsbeperte U3TOUHMK Ha BxofeH curHan. Hatucrete PEXKM/
cBbp3BaHe B ABOMIKa (CTpaHWyHWa nanen) unu cebp3BaHe B
ngovika 6yToH (aMcTaHumoHHo) 2 cekyHam 3a ga nocrasute
BMCOKOrOBOPUTENIN B PEXIMM 33 CBbp3BaHe B ABolka. HamepeTe

n cebpxete “T&Y umeTo” oT BT cnucbk Ha BalleTo ycTpoicTao.
Crep ToBa Le ce Yye “bun" nokasea, Ye yCTPOIMCTBOTO BU €
CUMETpUYHa.

HACTPOWTE

Perynupaitte H1BoTo Ha 6acuTe 1 BrcokuTe HaTucHeTe PEXKIM/
caBosBaHe (cTpaHnyeH nanen), CBETOAMOALT NOKa3Ba Ko

pexwumM cte nsbpanu. HatucHete byToHa 3a yBennyasaHe unu
HamanssaHe (cTpaHnyHWs Nanen) 4o JOCTUraHe Ha XenaHus 3syK.
Cbluo Taka, MOXeTe fa perynuparte cunata Ha 3Byka, bacute u
BMCOKUTE OT ICTAHLMOHHOTO yrpasrienue.

noAPOBHO OMUCAHUE HA AUCTAHLMOHHOTO YNPABJIEHUE

1. NocTaeka c byToH
2. CenekTop Ha BxopfoBeTe

3. CBbp3BaHe B ABolika byToH
4. ByToH 3a M3Kk/04BaHe Ha 3ByKa
5. ByToH 3a HynupaHe

6. MpepuniuHata necex
7.Volume +

8. Cnepgsalwata crena

9. 0bem -

10. Play/pause

11. Bucoku yectoty +

12. Bucoku yectoty -

13. bacu +

14. Bacm -

MoAPOBHO OMUCAHUE HA CTPAHUYHUSA NMAHEN

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume + /ToHanHo +
d. Obem - /ToHanHo -

e. Bxop LED nHankatopn
f. Ton LED nHaunkatopu
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CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE

PUTERE DE IESIRE: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
RASPUNS IN FRECVENTA: 40Hz - 20kHz
DISTORSIUNI: <0,1 % - 1W

S/N: >70dB

SEPARARE: >50dB

CASETA ACUSTIC MATERIAL: Caseta din lemn HDAA™
CASETA ACUSTIC DIMENSIUNE: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
DRIVER DIMENSIUNI: Woofer 6.5"

SOFER MATERIAL: Fibre de aramide
IMPEDANTA/PUTERE: 12 () 70W

DIMENSIUNE TWEETER: 1"

DIFUZOR FRECVENTE INALTE MATERIAL: Matase
IMPEDANTA/PUTERE: 6 () 30W

ANTIMAGNETIC SCUTUL

BI AMPLIFICATE

CROSSOVER ACTIV

TMBUNATATIRE PROCESARE DSP

COMENZI: Volum, inalte, bas

TELECOMANDA: Wireless

INTRARI: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo / 1 S/P dif optic

ACCESORII

_ Dubla RCA stereo 3.5 mm auxiliare

_ Cablu pentru conectarea boxa pasiva

_ Cablu de alimentare (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Cablu de alimentare (IEC 60320 C7) MAREA BRITANIE conector
BS 1363

*Incluse in anumite tari.-

STAND-BY

Difuzorul va incepe in modul stand-by. Pentru a-l activa apasati
INPUT/butonul Standby. Difuzorul va fi gata de utilizare. Daca
doriti sa puneti in stand-by tineti apasat 3 secunde buton stand-

by.

CU AJUTORUL BLUETOOTH®
Apdsati INPUT/butonul Standby (panou lateral] sau butonul
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DE INTRARE (comanda de la distantd) pentru a alege sursa de
intrare. Apdsati pe MODE /Cuplarea (panou lateral) sau cuplarea
butonul (telecomanda) 2 secunde pentru a pune boxe pe mod

de asociere. Gasiti si conectati "T&Y numele” de la BT lista de
dispozitivul. Dupa aceasta veti auzi un bip care indica faptul ca
dispozitivul este cuplat.

REGLARE COMANDA

Reglati dupd preferinta nivelul caldurii pentru sunete Tnalte si
bas ap&sati MODE /Cuplarea (panoul lateral), LED-UL indica
modul care ati selectat. Apasati butonul de crestere sau reducere
[panou lateral] pana cand ajunge la sunet dorit. De asemenea,
puteti regla volumul, inalte si bas de la telecomanda.

DESCRIERE DETALIATA A TELECOMENZII

Butonul de Stand by
Selectare intrare
Cuplarea buton
Tasta Discretie
Buton de resetare
Piesa anterioara
Volum +

Calea urmatoare
Volum -

10. Play/pause

11. + Inalte

12. Frecvente Tnalte -
13. Bass +

14. Bass -

O O®No g~

DESCRIEREA DETALIATA A PANOULUI LATERAL

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volum + /+ ton

d. Volume - /ton -

e. Intrare semnalizatoare led-uri
f. Ton indicatori led-uri
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TECHNICKE ZNAKY

VYKON: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)

FREQUENCY RESPONSE: 40hz-20khz
ZKRESLENI: <0,1 % -1W

S/N: >70db

ODDELENI: >50dB

KOLONKA MATERIAL: Dievénou skiifiku HDAA™
KOLONKA VELIKOST: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
OVLADAC VELIKOST: Hafane 6.5"

OVLADAC MATERIAL: Amidove vlakno
IMPEDANCE/VYKON: 12 () 70W

VYSKOVY VELIKOST: 1

VYSKOVY MATERIAL: SILK
IMPEDANCE/VYKON: 6 () 30w
ANTIMAGNETIC STIT

BI AMPLIFICATE

AKTIVNI KRIZENI

PROCESOR DSP PRO ZPRACOVANI POSILENI
KONTROLY: Objem, vysky, baskytara
VZDALENE RIZENI : Bezdratové

VSTUPY: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo/1 with/P diff
optické

PRISLUSENSTViI

_ Double RCA - 3 5mm stereo auxiliary

_ Kabel pro pfipojovéani pasivni reproduktor

_ Power Cable (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Power Cable (IEC 60320 C7) UK plug BS 1363

*Zahrnuté v nékterych zemich.-

PRIPRAVTE
Reproduktor bude zacina v pohotovostnim rezimu. Zapnout
tiskové vstup/pohotovostnim knoflik. Reproduktor bude pripraven
k pouziti. Chcete -li vloZit do pohotovosti Podrzte 3 sekund
stand-by tlacitko.

POMOCi ROZHRANi BLUETOOTH®

Stisknéte tla&itko vstup/pohotovostnim rezimu (bo¢ni panel)

48



KOLOSS cs

nebo vstupni knoflik (dalkového ovladani) Zvolit vstupni zdroj.
Tisk rezim/parovani (bo¢ni panel) nebo parovani tladitka
(dalkového ovladani) 2 sekund dat reproduktor na sparovani
reZimu. Vyhledat a pFipojit “T & in jméno” od spole¢nosti BT,
seznam vaseho zafizeni. Po tomto uslySite zvukovy signal
oznacujici, Ze je to zafizeni paru.

KONTROLA UPRAVIT

To od vySek a bass tiskové rezim/parovani (bo&ni panel, vedla
svétlo oznacuje, ktery rezim jste vybrali. Stisknéte tlacitko zvysit
nebo snizit (bo¢ni panel) az do dosazeni pozadovanych zvuk.
MizZete také nastavit hlasitost, vySky a bass z dalkového ovladani.

PODROBNY POPIS DALKOVE OVLADANI

Pripravte tlacitko
Vybér vstupniho zafizenf
Parovani tlacitko
Ztlumenf tlacitko
Vynulovat
Predchozi skladba
Hlasitost +

Dalsi stopa
Svazek-

10. Play/pause

11. Vysek +

12. VySek-

13. Bass +

14. Bass-

©NoO N~

~o

PODROBNY POPIS BOCNi PANEL

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Objem +/+ tén

d. Objem-/ ton-

e. Vstupni Diodové podsviceni ukazatele
f. Ton Diodové podsviceni ukazatele
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TECHNINES SAVYBES

GALIA: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)

DAZNIU RUOZAS: 40Hz - 20kHz

ISKRAIPYMAS: <0,1% - 1W

S/N: >70dB

ATSKYRIMAS: >50dB

ACUSTIC BOX MEDZIAGA: Medinis langas HDAA™
ACUSTIC BOX DYDIS: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
VAIRUOTOJAS DYDIS: Zemuy dazniy garsiakalbio 6.5”
VAIRUOTOJAS MEDZIAGA: Aramidinis
VARZA / GALIA: 12 0 70W

AUKSTU DAZNIY GARSIAKALBIO DYDIS: 1"
AUKSTU DAZNIU GARSIAKALBIO MEDZIAGA: Silkas
VARZA / GALIA: 6 0 30W

ANTIMAGNETIC SHIELD

Bl AMPLIFICATE

ACTIVE VISUREIGIS

DSP APDOROJIMAS DIDINIMAS

KONTROLE: Taris, Treble, bosas

DISTANCINIS VALDYMAS: Wireless

|EJIMAL: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1S/ P skirt optinis

PRIEDAI

_ Dvigubas RCA - 3.5mm stereo pagalbinis

_ Kabelj prijungti pasyvus garsiakalbis

_ Maitinimo laidas (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Maitinimo laidas (IEC 60320 C7) JK kistukas BS 1363

* |traukti j tam tikry Saliu.-

NESIKISTI
Garsiakalbis pradeda budéjimo rezimu. Norédami jjungti
paspauskite jvesties / budéjimo mygtuka.Garsiakalbis bus
paruostas naudoti. Jei norite jdéti j stand-by laikykite nuspaude 3
sekundes, budéjimo mygtuka.

NAUDOJANT BLUETOOTH®

Paspauskite jvesties / budéjimo mygtuka (Soninis) arba
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mygtuku INPUT (nuotolinis valdymas) pasirinkti jvesties Saltinj.
Paspauskite MODE / poras ($oninis) arba pora mygtukas
[nuotolinis valdymas) 2 sekundziy jdéti garsiakalbj sujungimo
reZimu. Rasti ir prisijungti “T & V pavadinima” i "BT sarasa
jUsu prietaise. Po to iSgirsite pypteléjima, nurodantis, ar jasu
prietaisas yra suporuoti.

KONTROLE REGULIAVIMAS

Norédami ajust diskanty paspauskite MODE / poras ($oniniame
skydelyje], LED 8viesos rodo, kuris reZimas Pasirinke.
Paspauskite padidéjimas ar sumazéjimas mygtuka (Soninis), kol
pasieksite norima garsa. Be to, JUs galite reguliuoti garsumo,
diskanty i$ nuotolinio valdymo pulto.

15SAMUS NUOTOLINIO VALDYMO PULTO

Budéjimo mygtuka
|éjimo selektoriy
Poravimo mygtukas
Nutildyti mygtuka
Reset mygtuka
Ankstesnis takelis
Garsas +

Sekantis takelis

9. tomas -

10. Play/pause

11. Treble +

12. Treble -

13. Bass +

14. Bosas -

PONoT~WN =

1SSAMUS SONINIAME SKYDELYJE

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume +/ tonas +

d. Kiekis -/tone -

e. lvesties LED indikatoriai
f. Garso LED indikatoriai
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TEHNISKAS IEZIMES

JAUDA: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)

FREKVENCES REAKCIJA: 40Hz - 20kHz
KROPLOJUMS: <0,1% - 1W

S/N: >70dB

SEPARATION: >50dB

AKUSTISKAS BOX MATERIALS: Koka kaste HDAA™
AKUSTISKAS KASTES IZMERS: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
VADITAJA IZMERS: Woofer 6.5"

VADITAJA MATERIALS: Aramida kiedra
IMPEDANCE / POWER: 12 0 70W

TWEETER SIZE: 1"

TWEETER: Zids

IMPEDANCE / POWER: 6 Q 30W
ANTIMAGNETIC SHIELD

BI AMPLIFICATE

ACTIVE CROSSOVER

DSP APSTRADE UZLABOSANA

KONTROLE: Tilpums, triskarsot, bass

REMOTE CONTROL: Bezvadu

IEEJAS: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1S/ Pizmainas optiska

PRECES

_ Double RCA - 3.5mm stereo paligtelpa

_ Kabelis, kas savieno pasiva valoda

_ Stravas kabelis (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Stravas kabelis (IEC 60320 C7) UK plug BS 1363

* leklauti atseviskas valstis.-

STAND BY
Runatajs bls sakas gaidisanas rezima. Lai to ieslégtu nospiediet
IEEJA / gaidstaves pogu.Runatajs bis gatavs lietodanai. Ja jus
vélaties, lai gaidiSanas reZima turiet nospiestu 3 sekundes,
stand-by pogu.

IZMANTOJOT BLUETOOTH®
Nospiediet INPUT / Gaididanas poga (sdnu panelis) vai INPUT
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poga (talvadibas pults), lai izvélétos ieejas avotu. Nospiediet
MODE / parf [sanu panelis] vai pari pogu (talvadiba), 2 sekundes,
lai likt skalruni uz paro$anas rezima. Atrast un pievienojiet T & V
vardu” no BT saraksta iericé. Péc tam atskan skanas signals, kas
norada, ka ierice ir savienota pari.

CONTROL ADJUST

Lai ajust un basu nospiediet MODE / parf (sdnu panelis),

LED gaisma norada, kurs reZims esat izvélgjies. Nospiediet
pieaugums vai samazinajums poga (sanu paneli), lidz sasniedz
vélamo skanu. ArT jas varat pielagot skalumu, un basu, no
talvadibas pults.

SIKS APRAKSTS PULTS

Gaidianas pogu
leejas selektors
Parosana poga
Mute pogu

Reset poga
lepriek$éja dziesma
Volume +
Nakama dziesma
Séjums -

10. Play/pause

11. Treble +

12. Treble -

13. Bass +

14. Bass -

©NoO N~

~o

SIKS APRAKSTS SANU PANELA

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume +/ tonis +

d. Tilpums -/tone -

e. levades LED indikatori
f. Tonu LED indikatori
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TEHNILISED

MOOTORI VOIMSUS: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
SAGEDUSKARAKTERISTIK: 40Hz - 20kHz
MOONUTUS: <0,1% - 1TW

S/N:>70dB

VAHE: >50dB

ACUSTIC MATERJAL: Puidust kast HDAA™
ACUSTIC KASTI MOODUD: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
MEMBRAAN: Woofer 6.5"

DRIVER MATERJAL: Aramiidkiu

TAKISTUS / POWER: 12 0 70W

TWEETER: 1"

TWEETER MATERJAL: Silk
TAKISTUS/POWER: 6 () 30W
ANTIMAGNETIC SHIELD

Bl AMPLIFICATE

ACTIVE LUKSUSMAASTUR

DSP TOOTLEMINE ENHANCEMENT
CONTROLS: Maht, treble, bass

PULT: Wireless

SISENDID: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1S/ P diff optiline

TARVIKUD

_ Double RCA - 3.5mm stereo lisateenused

_ Kaabliga passiivne koneleja

_ Toitekaabel (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Toitekaabel (IEC 60320 C7) UK plug BS 1363

* Siia teatud riikides.-

VALMISTUDA

Kélarist algab ootereziimil. Selle sisselilitamiseks vajutage
INPUT / Standby nupp. Kdneleja on kasutamiseks valmis. Kui sa
tahad panna stand-by kétte alla 3 sekundi stand-by nuppu.

BLUETOOTHI®
Press INPUT/Standby nupp (kiiljepaneel) véi nuppu INPUT
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[puldigal, et valida sisendi allikas. Vajutage MODE/Pairing
[kUljepaneel) voi sidumist nupp (puldigal, 2 sekundit panna
koneleja paaristusresiimis. Leidke ja thendage “T & V nimi” BT
loetelu seadmesse. Parast seda kuuled piiksu, mis margib, et
seade on thendatud.

TRAP MUUDA

Et ajust treble ja bass vajutage MODE/Pairing (kiiljepaneel), LED
valgus néaitab, milline reziim on valitud. Press suurendamise voi
vahendamise nuppu (kiljepaneel) kuni jbuate oma soovitud heli.
Samuti saate requleerida helitugevust, treble ja bass on pult.

UKSIKASJALIK KIRJELDUS PULDIGA

. Stand by nuppu
. Input Selector
. Sidumine nuppu
. Mute nuppu
Reset nupp
Eelmine lugu
Volume +
Jargmine lugu
9. Maht -

10. Play/pause
11. Treble +

12. Treble -

13. Bass +

14. Bass -

© N oo LN

UKSIKASJALIK KIRJELDUS KULJEPANEELI

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume +/ toon +

d. Maht -/tone -

e. Sisend LED indikaatorid
f. Tone LED indikaatorid
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MAJESTIC SOUND

TEHNIENE ZNACILNOSTI

IZHODNA MOC: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
FREKVENCNI ODZIV: 40Hz - 20kHz

POPACENJE: <0,1 % - 1W

S/N: >70dB

LOCEVANJE: >50dB

AKUSTIENA POLJE MATERIAL: Leseno $katlo HDAA™
AKUSTIENA POLJE VELIKOST: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
VELIKOST POGONSKE ENOTE: Nizkotonec 6.5"
VOZNIK MATERIAL: Iz aramidnih vlaken
IMPEDANCA/MOC: 12 () 70W

VELIKOST VISOKOTONCA: 1"

VISOKOTONSKI ZVOCNIK MATERIAL: Silk
IMPEDANCA/MOC: 6 () 30W

ANTIMAGNETNA KONSTRUKCIJA ZASCITE
PREDAVATELJI AMPLIFICATE

AKTIVNA KRETNICA

PROCESIRANJE 1ZBOLJSAVO SLIKE

KRMILNE NAPRAVE: Volume, visoki toni, nizki toni
DALJINSKIM UPRAVLJALNIKOM: BrezZi¢ni
VHODI: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1'S/P DIF opti¢ni

DODATNA OPREMA

_ Dvojno RCA - 3.5 mm stereo pomozni

_ Kabel za prikljucitev pasivni zvocnik

_ Napajalni kabel (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Napajalni kabel (IEC 60320 C7) vti¢ VB BS 1363

* Vkljuceno v nekaterih drzavah.-

STANJE PRIPRAVLJENOSTI
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Slavnostni govornik bo pricetek v stanju pripravljenosti. Za
ponovni vklop zaslona pritisnite tipko INPUT /gumb za stanje
pripravijenosti . Predstavitev bo pripravljen za uporabo. Ce Zelite
postaviti v stand-by drZite pritisnjeno 3 sekund gumb za stanje
pripravljenosti.
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S POMOCJO BLUETOOTH®

Pritisnite tipko INPUT /gumb Standby (stransko plo¢o) ali gumb
za vnos [daljinski upravljalnik] izberite vir vnosa. Pritisnite MODE
/zdruzevanje (stransko plosco) ali zdruZevanje gumb (daljinsko
upravljanje) 2 sekund, da postavite zvoénik na zdruzevanje
nacinu. Iskanje in vzpostavljanje povezave “T&Vime” od BT
seznam napravo. Po tem boste zasliSali pisk oznacuje, da je
naprava v paru.

UPRAVLJANJE NASTAVITEV

Za ojacitev visokih in nizkih tonov nastavitev pritisnite MODE /
zdruzevanje (bogne plos&e), svetlobe LED posreduje podatek,

na kaksen nacin ste izbrali. Pritisnite gumb za zviSanje ali
znizanje [bo¢ne plosce), dokler ne dosezZe Zelenega zvoka. Lahko
tudi nastavitev glasnosti, regulacija visokih in nizkih tonov iz
daljinskega upravljalnika.

PODROBEN OPIS DALJINSKEM UPRAVLJALNIKU

. Stojalo za gumbom

. Izbira vhoda

. ZdruZzevanje gumb

. Gumb za utisanje "Mute”
. Gumb za ponastavitev
Prej$nja skladba
Glasnost +

Naslednja skladba
Glasnost -

10. Play/pause

11. Visoki toni +

12. Visoki toni -

13. Bass +

14. Bas -

W30 Ul WN =

o

PODROBEN OPIS STRANICE

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. GLASNOST + /tona +

d. Glasnost - /tone -

e. LED indikatorji vnosa

f. Signal diode LED indikatorji
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TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

CIKIS GUCU : 160W RMS (80W + 80W)

FREKANS TEPKISI: 40Hz - 20kHz

DISTORSIYON: < 0.1% - TW

S/N: >70dB

AYIRMA: >50dB

ACUSTIC KUTUSU MALZEMESI: Ahsap kutusu HDAA™
ACUSTIC KUTU BOYUTU: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
SURUCU BOYUTU: Woofer 6.5"

SURUCU MALZEME: Aramid fiber

EMPEDANS/GUC: 12 0 70W

TWEETER BOYU: 1"

TWEETER MALZEME: Ipek

EMPEDANS/GUC: 6 O 30W

ANTIMAGNETIC KALKANI

Bl AMPLIFICATE

AKTIF CROSSOVER

DSP ISLEME GELISTIRME

KONTROLLER: Volume, treble, bass

UZAKTAN KUMANDA: Kablosuz

GIRIS: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo / 1 S/P dif optik

AKSESUARLARI

_ Cift RCA - 3.5mm stereo yardimci

_ Pasif baglamak icin kablo

_ Giig kablosu (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Giic kablosu (IEC 60320 C7) UK fis BS 1363
*Baz iilkelerde Dahil.-

STAND BY
Baskani da baslar stand-by modu. Basin agmak icin Giris/
Bekleme tusu. Hoparlor kullanima hazir olacak. Eger koymak
ister stand-by 3 saniye basili tutun bekleme tusu.
BLUETOOTH®

Basin giris/Standby diigmesi [yan panel) veya giris digmesine
(uzaktan kumanda) giris kaynagi. MODE Tusuna Basin /Esleme
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[yan panel) veya eslestirme diigmesi (uzaktan kumanda) 2 saniye,
hoparlériin esleme moduna. Bulmaniza ve “T&V adi” listesi BT.
Bu bir uyari sesi duyulur cihazla eslestirildigini belirten.

KUMANDA AYAR

Ajust icin tiz ve bas MODE tusuna basin /Esleme (yan panel), LED
1sik hangi modda sectiginiz. Arttirma veya azaltma digmesine
basin [yan panel) ulasmak kadar istenen ses. Ayrica, ses, tiz ve
bas sesi uzaktan kumanda.

UZAKTAN KUMANDA DETAYLI ACIKLAMA

Stand by tusuna
Giris secici
Eslestirme digmesi
Mute tusu
Sifirlama digmesi
Onceki parca
Volume +

Sonraki parca

9. Ses -

10. Play/pause

M. Tiz+

12. Tiz -

13. Bas +

14. Bas -

O NoO W~

DETAYLI ACIKLAMASI YAN PANEL

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Ses + /ton +

d. Hacim - /ton -

e. Giris LED gostergeleri
f. Sesi LED gostergeleri
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MAJESTIC SOUND

CECHY TECHNICZNE

MOC: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)

PASMO PRZENOSZENIA: 40 Hz - 20 kHz

ZNIEKSZTALCENIA: <0,1 % - 1TW

S/N: >70dB

SEPARACJA: >50dB

AKUSTYCZNY CZUJNIK ZBICIA SZYBY OKNA MATERIAL.:
Drewniane skrzynki HDAA™

AKUSTYCZNY CZUJNIK ZBICIA SZYBY WYMIARY OPAKOWANIA:
555x225x 225 mm

DRIVER ROZMIAR: Gtosnik niskotonowy 6.5"

KIEROWCY MATERIAL.: Jednostka niskotonowa ze stozkiem HOP
wykonanym z wtékna

IMPEDANCJA: 12 O 70W

GLOSNIK WYSOKOTONOWY: 1

GLOSNIK WYSOKOTONOWY MATERIAL: Jedwab
IMPEDANCJA: 6  30W

OSLONA ANTIMAGNETIC

AMPLIFICATE BI

AKTYWNY CROSSOVER

OPTYMALIZACJA PRZETWARZANIA DSP

STEROWANIE : Gto$nos¢, tony wysokie, tony niskie

PILOT ZDALNEGO STEROWANIA: Bezprzewodowy

WEJSC: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo / 1 S/P optyczna
mechanizmu réznicowego

AKCESORIA

_ Podwdjne RCA stereo 3.5 mm pomocniczy

_ Kabel do potaczenia gtosnikéw pasywnych

_ Kabel zasilajacy (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Kabel zasilajacy (IEC 60320 C7) wtyczka brytyjska BS 1363

*W niektérych krajach.-

TRYB GOTOWOSCI
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Gtosnik bedzie rozpoczyna sie w trybie gotowosci. Aby ja wtaczyc
nalezy nacisna¢ przycisk INPUT /przycisk trybu gotowosci.
Gtosnik bedzie gotowy do uzytku. Jesli chcesz umiescié¢ w trybie
gotowosci nacisnac i przytrzymac 3 sekundy przycisk trybu
czuwania.
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ZA POMOCA STANDARDU BLUETOOTH®

Nacisnij przycisk INPUT /przycisk trybu gotowosci [panel boczny)
lub przycisk INPUT (pilot zdalnego sterowanial, aby wybrac¢ zrédto
wejsciowe. Naciénij przycisk MODE /parowanie [ panel boczny)
lub przycisk taczenia (nadajnik zdalnego sterowania) 2 sekundy,
aby wtaczy¢ tryb parowania na gtoénik. Wyszukiwanie i taczenie
“T&V nazwa" z BT listy urzadzenia. Po tym zostanie wyemitowany
sygnat dzwiekowy wskazujacy, ze urzadzenie jest sparowane.

USTAWIC

Aby ustawi¢ poziom tondéw wysokich i niskich nacisnij przycisk
MODE /parowanie (panel boczny), dioda LED wskazuje jaki

tryb wybrates. Nacisnij przycisk zwiekszania lub zmniejszania
[panel boczny) az do osiagniecia pozadanego dzwieku. Mozna
réwniez ustawic¢ gtosnosc, tony wysokie i niskie z pilota zdalnego
sterowania.

SZCZEGOLOWY OPIS PILOT ZDALNEGO STEROWANIA

Przycisk trybu gotowosci
Przetacznik wyboru sygnatu wejéciowego
Przycisk taczenia
Przycisk wyciszania
Przycisk Reset
Poprzednia $ciezka
Gtosnosc +

Nastepna $ciezka
Gtosnosc -

10. Play/pause

11. Treble +

12. Treble -

13. Bass +

14. Bass -

O NogT N~

~o

SZCZEGOLOWY OPIS PANELU BOCZNEGO

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume + /tone +

d. Volume - /-

e. Wskazniki LED wejscie
f. Barwy wskaznikéw LED
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TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

MOLLHOCTb BbIXOJA: 160BT RMS (80BT + 80BT)
YACTOTHbIN AUANASOH: 401y - 20k,

NCKAXEHME: <0.1% - TW

COOTHOLLEHWUE 3BYK/LLYM: >70dB

PA3OENIEHUE KAHANOB: >50dB

AKYCTUYECKOW KOPOBKN MATEPUAJT: lepeso HDAA™
PA3MEP AKYCTUYECKOM KOPOBKM: 555 x 225 x 225 Mm
PA3MEP [IPAVIBEPA: Woofer 6.5

MATEPUAN ﬂ.F’AVIBEPA: ApaMujiHble BONOKHa

WMMNELAHC / MOLLHOCTb: 12 0 70BT

PA3MEP TBUTEPA: 1"

TWEETER MATERIAL: Silk

WMMNELAHC / MOLLHOCTb: 6 () 30BT

AHTUMATHUTHOE 3KPAHUPOBAHUE

Bl AMIMJTUGUKATA

AKTUBHbI KPOCCOBEP

DSP OBPABOTKU BbIAENEHUA

PEFYNATOPBI: MpoMKoCTb, HU3KME YaCTOTbl, BbICOKME HACTOThI
BXO0/: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo / 1 S/P diff optical

KOMMEKTALMSA
_ Kabenb ans ctepeodormnyeckoro ayamo curtana ¢ pasbemamu 2 RCA
3.5 MM

_ Kabenb ans nogknoyeHuns LUHaMUKOB Mexdy coboit
_ Kabenb nutanua (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Kabenb nutanms (IEC 60320 C7) Benukobputarus BS 1363 nnarun

*B HekoTopbIX CTpaHax.-

B PEXXUME O)KUOAHUA

Opatop byaeT HaunHaeTcs B pexunMe oxupaHus. [ns skioyeHns
HaXMUTE KHOMKY INput KHOMKY BKMOUEHUSA/KAYLIETD PeXUMa.
Opatop byaeT roToB K NCMoNAb30BaHMio. ECAK Bbl XOTUTE yCTaHOBNTL
Ha pe3epBHbIX YAepXKnBaiiTe HaxaToi 3 cekyH/bl KHOMKa pexuma
OXMAaHUS.

C MOMOLLIbI0 TEXHOIOMMWU BLUETOOTH®

Haxmute kHonky INPUT /pexxum oxupaqus (6okosas nanens) van
kHonky INPUT (nynbT guctanuymorHoro ynpaenexus), 4tobel sbibpats
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MCTOYHUK BXOAHOTO curHana. Haxmute kHonky MODE/pexum
conpsixenus (6okoeas naHens) vam kHonky conpsixerns (nynst
AMCTaHUMOHHOTO ynpasnerns) 2 cekyHs, 4Tobbl NoCTasnTb AMHAMUK B
pexxum conpsixxerns. Movck u nogkniouerve “T&Y name” ot BT cnucok
Ballero yctpoicTga. [ocne 3Toro Bbl yCblWMTE 3BYKOBOW CUFHAN O TOM,
YTO Ballle YCTPONCTBO MOAKIIOUEHO.

PETYNATOP YNPABJIEHUSA

Perynuposka ycunus 3axuma gns HY v BY HaxmuTe kHonky MODE /
pexum conpsbkerns (6okoBol naHenw), CBETOAMOAHBIN MHANKATOP
yKasblBaeT Ha To, KaKoii pexuM, KoTopblii Bbl Beibpanu. Haxmute
KHOMKY YBenuuutb unu YMEHbLWMUTb |6OKOBSH I'laHeﬂbl 00 NO0CTUXEHUSRA
KesnaeMoro 3Byka. KpOMe TOro, Bbl MOXeTe HaCTpOUTb FPOMKOCTb,
perynnpoBka BbICOKNX M HU3KMX HaCToT C nyabTa AUCTAHLUOHHOTO
ynpasneHus.

NOAPOBHOE ONUCAHME NYJIbTA YNPABJIEHUA

. KHonka stand by

. Beibop Bxopa

. Knonka cnapusaHus Pairing
. Knonka mute

KHonka reset

. Mpeaplaywnin Tpek

. KoHTposb rpomkoMcTy +
. Cnepytownii Tpek

. KOHTPOJIb FPOMKOCTH —
10. Play/pause

11. KoHtpons BY +

12. KoHtpons BY -

13. KoHtpons HY +

14. KoHtpons HY -

© oUW =

o

JETANIbHOE OMUCAHUE EOKOBOW MAHEJN

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. KoHTposib rpoMKOCTU+/ToHa+

d. KoHTpons rpomkocTu-/ToHa-

e. LED vHavkaTop BbibpaHHoro Bxoaa
f. LED vHavkaTopsl ToHa
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FITUR TEKNIS

OUTPUT DAYA: 160W RMS (80W + 80W)
RESPONS FREKUENSI: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
DISTORSI: <0,1 % - TW

S/N: >70dB

PEMISAHAN: >50dB

KOTAK ACUSTIC MATERIAL: Kayu HDAA™ kotak
KOTAK ACUSTIC UKURAN: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
DRIVER UKURAN: Woofer 6.5"

DRIVER MATERI: Aramid Serat
IMPEDANSI/DAYA: 120 70 W

TWEETER UKURAN: 1"

BAHAN TWEETER: Sutera

IMPEDANSI/DAYA: 6 () 30W

ANTIMAGNETIC PERISAI

Bl AMPLIFICATE

AKTIF CROSSOVER

PENINGKATAN DSP Pengolahan

KONTROL: Volume, treble, bass

REMOTE CONTROL: Nirkabel

MASUKAN: Bluetooth® 4.0 + aptX® / RCA stereo /
1'S/P diff optik

AKSESORIS

_ Dua Kali Lipat RCA - 3.5 mm pendukung stereo

_ Kabel untuk menghubungkan speaker pasif

_ Kabel Listrik (IEC 60320 C7)

_ Kabel Listrik (IEC 60320 C7) INGGRIS plug BS 1363

* Termasuk di negara-negara tertentu.-

BERDIRI DENGAN

Pembicara akan mulai dalam mode. Untuk mengaktifkannya
tekan INPUT/tombol siaga. Pembicara akan siap digunakan. Jika
anda ingin mengenakan berdiri-oleh tahan 3 detik berdiri dengan
tombol.

MENGGUNAKAN BLUETOOTH®

Tekan INPUT/tombol siaga [panel samping) atau tombol INPUT
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{[remote control) untuk memilih sumber input. Tekan MODE/
Pemasangan (panel samping) atau tombol pemasangan

[remote control) 2 detik untuk menempatkan speaker pada
mode pemasangan. Menemukan dan menghubungkan "T&V
nama” dari BT daftar perangkat anda. Setelah itu, anda akan
mendengar bunyi bip menunjukkan bahwa perangkat Anda telah
dipasangkan.

KONTROL MENYESUAIKAN

Untuk ajust treble dan bass tekan MODE/Pemasangan (panel
samping), lampu LED menunjukkan mode yang anda pilih. Tekan
tombol menambah atau mengurangi [panel samping) hingga
mencapai suara perjalanan anda. Juga, anda bisa menyesuaikan
volume, treble dan bass dari remote control.

PENJELASAN RINCI TENTANG REMOTE CONTROL

Berdiri dengan tombol
Pemilih Input
Tombol Pemasangan
Tombol Bungkam
Tombol Reset

Jalur Sebelumnya
Volume +

Trek Berikutnya
Volume -

10. Play/pause

11. Treble +

12. Treble -

13. Bass +

14. Bass -

O NoOT N~

el

PENJELASAN RINCI TENTANG PANEL SAMPING

a. Input/stand by

b. Mode/ pairing

c. Volume + /nada +
d. Volume - /nada -

e. Indikator LED Input
f. Indikator LED Nada
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BARAE
IR 160W RMS(80W+80W)
SRR RL: 40Hz-20KHz
KRERE: <0.1%-1W
S/N: >70dB
S EE: >50dB
FEEM B . HDAAMAKRH
4R R ~F: 555 x 225 x 225 mm
EEHERRYT: KE6.5
BREHEETE 5L
FR#1/ THE12Q70W
BEBHESERT 1
EEhEaEMH 44
FR¥/ THEE : 6Q30W
o371
BHEE, S ENES
HA: BEF® 4.0 aptX® RCAILI&KTFS/
1/NS/ PDIF 4T

B
2R FRML - KNI 5K
BYATEELTRER

854 (IEC 60320 C7 )
R4 (IEC 60320 C7 ) EE#H:LBS1363
*2 X i3 )

G0l

MERTRELESNER, REARENORER SRR, 2
FERALERT. MREBETH , HIDHENERE.

ETOR R
BEHER (MR ) WREA /ASNRER (E28F ) HRARE
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FIEFERAR. & (WAR ) RN Mk (22 ) kX
R HRERBZTENENER, ERMEE TV ]
ENEFEE  CEHRQTLREENNES,

ZEET
7 (MER ) ER /BEXREARSEMES , ERITER
TEHET, RTREESFTEMRAMAENES, 1k, 7
DREESRREREE K SENES.

BIRERHY I AR A

14594
PR DN

3. Ex R

4 BEEA
5.8 (iR
6. —E ek
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M. EFEEH+
12. 5424 -
13K F 12+
14 (K24 -

SR A9 5 4598
B L
W /E
FBEHE +
FREH-E-
ETITREF MR A
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69



CERTIFICATIONS

o)

Packaging and Packaging
REACH PAH PFOA POPs Waste directive
EC 1907/2006 EC 850/2004 94/62/EC
EU519/2012 2005/20/EC

COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARKS

Thonet & Vander hereby declares that this speaker is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC

Thonet & Vander Germany GmbH. All rights reserved. Thonet & Vander®, state.of.the
art.sound®, Deutsche Designtechnik and related trademarks, names and logos are the
property of Thonet & Vander® GmbH, and are registered and/or used in Germany and
countries around the world

All other names of systems, products, and services are trademarks of their respective
owners. In the manual, the ™ or ® marks may not be specified

Features and specifications are subject to change without notice

All other trademarks are trademarks of their respective owners

Not all the software listed above may be delivered with your model.
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ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Environmental Information

The development of high quality products through processes that do not harm the
environment is our priority. Our commitment is to raise awareness through our ecological
practices.

This product is designated for separate collection at an appropriate collection point. Please,
inform yourself about the local regulations regarding the disposal of packaging materials
and old equipment, and do not dispose of the product with your household waste

For more information, please, contact the retailer or the local authority responsible for
waste management.

Umwelt

Die Entwicklung von qualitativ hochwertigen Produkten durch Prozesse, die der Umwelt
nicht schaden, ist eine unserer Prioritdten. Unser Engagement ist es, iber unsere
Praktiken, ein 6kologisches Bewusstsein zu erzeugen

Denken Sie daran, dass dieses Produkt, von Hausmiill getrennt, tber eine entsprechende
Sammelstelle, entsorgt werden muss. Informieren Sie sich iber die Vorschriften in Threr
Region in Bezug auf die Entsorgung von Verpackungsmaterial und nicht mehr bendtigte,
elektronische Geréte,

Fur weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Handler oder die zustandige, lokale
Behorde fur Abfallwirtschaft.

Environnement

Le développement de produits de haute qualité grace a des processus qui ne nuisent pas a
Uenvironnement est une de nos priorités. Notre engagement est de sensibiliser grace a nos
pratiques a 'égard de 'écologie.

Rappelez-vous que ce produit doit étre éliminé séparément des déchets ménagers dans un
point de collecte approprié. Renseignez-vous sur les réglements de votre région par rapport
a l'élimination des matériaux d'emballage et d'équipements électroniques obsoletes.

Pour plus d'informations, s'il vous plait contacter le point de vente ou de l'autorité locale
responsable de la gestion des déchets.

Milieu-informatie

De ontwikkeling van kwalitatief hoogwaardige producten door middel van processen die het
milieu niet schaden is onze prioriteit. Onze inzet is het bewustzijn verhogen door middel van
onze ecologische bedrijfsvoering.

Dit product is bestemd voor gescheiden inzameling op een daarvoor geschikt inzamelpunt.
Informeer naar de regionale regelgeving inzake het weggooien van verpakkingsmateriaal
en oude apparatuur. Dit product mag niet met uw huishoudelijk afval afgevoerd worden.

Voor meer informatie neemt u contact op met de verkoper of de lokale overheid die
verantwoordelijk is voor het beheer van afvalstoffen
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WARRANTY

DEUTSCHE
DESIGNTECHNIK

THONET &VANDER ®

Before contacting our official
service please verify the
following:

Read the manual carefully;
follow the instructions to verify
that the product works well.

To have a better support, we
suggest you register your product
on our website
www.thonet-vander.com




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

/

1. THONET & VANDER (hereinafter T&V) undertakes to satisfactorily take action respect to
any defect of its product’s material or manufacturing as long as its warranty is valid. If your
product presents problems during such term of validity, you will have to contact the point of
sale where you acquired such product. Your product shall be examined there to verify whether
it is in condition fo be accepted and if it has all of its parts. The purchase invoice shall also be
requested together with the warranty certificate in case it has been extended on our website
www.thonet-vander.com.

2. The warranty granted by T&Y is valid for all official distributors.

3. The international WARRANTY for T&V Speakers is 1 (one) YEAR from the purchase date. Such
warranty may be extended for 2 (two) more years, provided you have registered your product
in www.thonet-vander.com within 30 days from your product’s purchase date.

4. The product’s serial number shall be perfectly legible to execute the warranty in the event
of making a claim.

5. Non fulfillment of these terms and conditions shall entail the cancellation of any rights deri-
ving from T&Y's international warranty system.

6. Products have been designed to operate with each country’s power regulations.

7. Warranty exclusions:
7.1 Defects in the residence’s electrical installations, such as overvoltage, low voltage and
power surge.
7.2 Incorrect connection, installation and use of this device, failing to comply with the use
manual specifications.
7.3 Knocks, mishandlings, accidents of any nature and origin and/or unauthorized modifica-
tions that may damage its functioning, at T&V’s discretion.
7.4 Repair or attempt to repair by a T&Y non-authorized person.

8. This warranty does not cover transport cosfs.

9. This warranty does not include modifications required to adapt the product to different vol-
tages.

10. Should the device and/or components fail to operate according to the specifications during
any time within the warranty period, T&V, at is sole discretion, shall repair or replace such
device with no additional charge whatsoever.

11. T&V shall make this warranty effective within 30 (thirty) days from the date of delivery of the
device or components to our laboratory. Since these products are manufactured with imported
components, the time of repair will depend on the regulations in force on the import of parts.

12. T8V shall not be held liable for any damage and/or injury ocassionally suffered by third
parties; in no event shall T&V be held liable with respect to the purchaser or any other party
that may be damaged, including loss of profit, lost savings or any other direct or indirect action
related fo the use or inability to use the device or component. In no event shall the liability to
the purchaser or any other part (arising out of a claim under a contract or non-contractual
obligations) exceed the aggregate amount of the device or component price.

Thanet & Vander Germany GmbH




to find out more about us visit
thonet-vander.de
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